� “RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Sections 13, 61 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the 
Companies Act, 2013 (the ‘Act’) (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment( s) thereof for the time being in 
force), the Authorised Share Capital of the Company of ` 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore) divided into 1,50,00,000 
(One Crore Fifty Lakh) equity shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each be and is hereby increased to ` 20,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Twenty Crore) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) equity shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each ranking pari passu with the 
existing shares of the company.

� RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby altered by substituting